with Cage Alignment SystemCross-Roller Guide
Provides stable motion using THK’s proprietary rack and pinion mechanism
NEW
000-051938-VRG_H1_P01-04.indd   1 2023/08/21   15:13:46
Provides stable motion using
THK’s proprietary rack and pinion mechanism
Cross-Roller Guide
with Cage Alignment System

Model No. Max. stroke
Main dimensions
Mass/1 set
Permissible preload Basic load rating
Combined dimensions Mounting dimensions Roller diameter No. of rollers δ C C0
M A L0 G n × F B C S d D h T Da (per cage) (kg) (μm) (kN) (kN)
VRG2M-30×4Z 22
12 6
30
7.5
1×15
5.6 2.5 M3 2.55 4.4 2 1.5 2
4 0.029
-3
0.83 1.09
VRG2M-30×6Z 13 30 1×15 6 0.029 1.15 1.63
VRG2M-45×6Z 42 45 2×15 6 0.043 1.15 1.63
VRG2M-45×8Z 32 45 2×15 8 0.043 1.44 2.17
VRG2M-45×10Z 22 45 2×15 10 0.043 1.72 2.72
VRG2M-45×12Z 12 45 2×15 12 0.044 1.98 3.26
VRG2M-60×10Z 52 60 3×15 10 0.057 1.72 2.72
VRG2M-60×12Z 42 60 3×15 12 0.057 1.98 3.26
VRG2M-60×14Z 32 60 3×15 14 0.057 2.24 3.8
VRG2M-60×16Z 22 60 3×15 16 0.058 2.48 4.35
VRG2M-60×18Z 12 60 3×15 18 0.058 2.72 4.89
VRG2M-75×12Z 72 75 4×15 12 0.071 1.98 3.26
VRG2M-75×14Z 62 75 4×15 14 0.071 2.24 3.8
VRG2M-75×16Z 52 75 4×15 16 0.071 2.48 4.35
VRG2M-75×18Z 42 75 4×15 18 0.071 2.72 4.89
VRG2M-75×20Z 32 75 4×15 20 0.072 2.96 5.43
VRG2M-75×22Z 22 75 4×15 22 0.072 3.18 5.98
VRG2M-75×24Z 12 75 4×15 24 0.072 3.41 6.52
VRG2M-90×16Z 82 90 5×15 16 0.085 2.48 4.35
VRG2M-90×18Z 72 90 5×15 18 0.085 2.72 4.89
VRG2M-90×20Z 62 90 5×15 20 0.085 2.96 5.43
VRG2M-90×22Z 52 90 5×15 22 0.085 3.18 5.98
VRG2M-90×24Z 42 90 5×15 24 0.086 3.41 6.52
VRG2M-90×26Z 32 90 5×15 26 0.086 3.63 7.06
VRG2M-90×28Z 22 90 5×15 28 0.086 3.84 7.6
VRG2M-90×30Z 12 90 5×15 30 0.086 4.06 8.15
VRG2M-105×18Z 102 105 6×15 18 0.098 2.72 4.89
VRG2M-105×20Z 92 105 6×15 20 0.099 2.96 5.43
VRG2M-105×22Z 82 105 6×15 22 0.099 3.18 5.98
VRG2M-105×24Z 72 105 6×15 24 0.099 3.41 6.52
VRG2M-105×26Z 62 105 6×15 26 0.099 3.63 7.06

Model No. Max. stroke
Main dimensions
Mass/1 set
Permissible preload Basic load rating
Combined dimensions Mounting dimensions Roller diameter No. of rollers δ C C0
M A L0 G n × F B C S d D h T Da (per cage) (kg) (μm) (kN) (kN)
VRG3M-50×4Z 44
18 8
50
12.5
1×25
8.6 3.5 M4 3.3 6 3.1 2 3
4 0.097
-4
2.47 3.31
VRG3M-50×6Z 29 50 1×25 6 0.098 3.41 4.96
VRG3M-50×8Z 15 50 1×25 8 0.099 4.27 6.61
VRG3M-75×8Z 65 75 2×25 8 0.145 4.27 6.61
VRG3M-75×10Z 50 75 2×25 10 0.146 5.09 8.27
VRG3M-75×12Z 35 75 2×25 12 0.147 5.88 9.92
VRG3M-75×14Z 20 75 2×25 14 0.147 6.63 11.6
VRG3M-100×10Z 100 100 3×25 10 0.193 5.09 8.27
VRG3M-100×12Z 85 100 3×25 12 0.193 5.88 9.92
VRG3M-100×14Z 70 100 3×25 14 0.194 6.63 11.6
VRG3M-100×16Z 55 100 3×25 16 0.195 7.36 13.2
VRG3M-100×18Z 41 100 3×25 18 0.196 8.07 14.9
VRG3M-100×20Z 26 100 3×25 20 0.196 8.76 16.5
VRG3M-125×14Z 120 125 4×25 14 0.241 6.63 11.6
VRG3M-125×16Z 105 125 4×25 16 0.241 7.36 13.2
VRG3M-125×18Z 90 125 4×25 18 0.242 8.07 14.9
VRG3M-125×20Z 75 125 4×25 20 0.243 8.76 16.5
VRG3M-125×22Z 61 125 4×25 22 0.243 9.44 18.2
VRG3M-125×24Z 46 125 4×25 24 0.244 10.1 19.8
VRG3M-125×26Z 30 125 4×25 26 0.245 10.8 21.5
VRG3M-150×18Z 140 150 5×25 18 0.289 8.07 14.9
VRG3M-150×20Z 125 150 5×25 20 0.289 8.76 16.5
VRG3M-150×22Z 111 150 5×25 22 0.29 9.44 18.2
VRG3M-150×24Z 96 150 5×25 24 0.291 10.1 19.8
VRG3M-150×26Z 80 150 5×25 26 0.292 10.8 21.5

Model No. Max. stroke
Main dimensions
Mass/1 set
Permissible preload Basic load rating
Combined dimensions Mounting dimensions Roller diameter No. of rollers δ C C0
M A L0 G n × F B C S d D h T Da (per cage) (kg) (μm) (kN) (kN)
VRG4M-80×6Z 72
22 11
80
20
1×40
10.6 4.5 M5 4.3 8 4.2 2 4
6 0.266
-5
7.07 10.4
VRG4M-80×8Z 53 80 1×40 8 0.268 8.87 13.8
VRG4M-80×10Z 34 80 1×40 10 0.269 10.6 17.3
VRG4M-120×10Z 114 120 2×40 10 0.396 10.6 17.3
VRG4M-120×12Z 94 120 2×40 12 0.398 12.2 20.7
VRG4M-120×14Z 75 120 2×40 14 0.4 13.8 24.2
VRG4M-120×16Z 57 120 2×40 16 0.401 15.3 27.6
VRG4M-120×18Z 37 120 2×40 18 0.403 16.7 31.1
VRG4M-160×14Z 155 160 3×40 14 0.527 13.8 24.2
VRG4M-160×16Z 136 160 3×40 16 0.528 15.3 27.6
VRG4M-160×18Z 116 160 3×40 18 0.53 16.7 31.1
VRG4M-160×20Z 97 160 3×40 20 0.532 18.2 34.5
VRG4M-160×22Z 78 160 3×40 22 0.533 19.6 38
VRG4M-160×24Z 58 160 3×40 24 0.535 21 41.5
VRG4M-160×26Z 39 160 3×40 26 0.537 22.3 44.9
VRG4M-200×18Z 196 200 4×40 18 0.656 16.7 31.1
VRG4M-200×20Z 177 200 4×40 20 0.658 18.2 34.5
VRG4M-200×22Z 158 200 4×40 22 0.66 19.6 38
VRG4M-200×24Z 138 200 4×40 24 0.662 21 41.5
VRG4M-200×26Z 119 200 4×40 26 0.663 22.3 44.9

Main dimensions Mass/1
set
Permissible preload Basic load rating
Combined dimensions Mounting dimensions Roller diameter No. of rollers δ C C0
W A L0 i G n × F G1 C B W1 S d D h D1 T Da (per cage) (kg) (μm) (kN) (kN)
VRG2WM-30×4Z 22
24 6.5
30
0.5 7.5
1×15
15 2.5 19 11.2 M3 2.55 4.4 2 3 +0.010
0 1.5 2
4 0.029
-3
0.83 1.09
VRG2WM-30×6Z 13 30 1×15 6 0.029 1.15 1.63
VRG2WM-45×6Z 42 45 2×15 6 0.043 1.15 1.63
VRG2WM-45×8Z 32 45 2×15 8 0.043 1.44 2.17
VRG2WM-45×10Z 22 45 2×15 10 0.043 1.72 2.72
VRG2WM-45×12Z 12 45 2×15 12 0.044 1.98 3.26
VRG2WM-60×10Z 52 60 3×15 10 0.057 1.72 2.72
VRG2WM-60×12Z 42 60 3×15 12 0.057 1.98 3.26
VRG2WM-60×14Z 32 60 3×15 14 0.057 2.24 3.8
VRG2WM-60×16Z 22 60 3×15 16 0.057 2.48 4.35
VRG2WM-60×18Z 12 60 3×15 18 0.058 2.72 4.89
VRG2WM-75×12Z 72 75 4×15 12 0.070 1.98 3.26
VRG2WM-75×14Z 62 75 4×15 14 0.071 2.24 3.8
VRG2WM-75×16Z 52 75 4×15 16 0.071 2.48 4.35
VRG2WM-75×18Z 42 75 4×15 18 0.071 2.72 4.89
VRG2WM-75×20Z 32 75 4×15 20 0.071 2.96 5.43
VRG2WM-75×22Z 22 75 4×15 22 0.072 3.18 5.98
VRG2WM-75×24Z 12 75 4×15 24 0.072 3.41 6.52
VRG2WM-90×16Z 82 90 5×15 16 0.084 2.48 4.35
VRG2WM-90×18Z 72 90 5×15 18 0.084 2.72 4.89
VRG2WM-90×20Z 62 90 5×15 20 0.084 2.96 5.43
VRG2WM-90×22Z 52 90 5×15 22 0.084 3.18 5.98
VRG2WM-90×24Z 42 90 5×15 24 0.085 3.41 6.52
VRG2WM-90×26Z 32 90 5×15 26 0.085 3.63 7.06
VRG2WM-90×28Z 22 90 5×15 28 0.085 3.84 7.6
VRG2WM-90×30Z 12 90 5×15 30 0.085 4.06 8.15
VRG2WM-105×18Z 102 105 6×15 18 0.097 2.72 4.89
VRG2WM-105×20Z 92 105 6×15 20 0.097 2.96 5.43
VRG2WM-105×22Z 82 105 6×15 22 0.098 3.18 5.98
VRG2WM-105×24Z 72 105 6×15 24 0.098 3.41 6.52
VRG2WM-105×26Z 62 105 6×15 26 0.098 3.63 7.06

Main dimensions Mass/1
set
Permissible preload Basic load rating
Combined dimensions Mounting dimensions Roller diameter No. of rollers δ C C0
W A L0 i G n × F G1 C B W1 S d D h D1 T Da (per cage) (kg) (μm) (kN) (kN)
VRG3WM-50×4Z 44
36 8.5
50
0.5 12.5
1×25
25 3.5 29 17.2 M4 3.3 6 3.1 4 +0.012
0 2 3
4 0.096
-4
2.47 3.31
VRG3WM-50×6Z 29 50 1×25 6 0.097 3.41 4.96
VRG3WM-50×8Z 15 50 1×25 8 0.097 4.27 6.61
VRG3WM-75×8Z 65 75 2×25 8 0.146 4.27 6.61
VRG3WM-75×10Z 50 75 2×25 10 0.147 5.09 8.27
VRG3WM-75×12Z 35 75 2×25 12 0.147 5.88 9.92
VRG3WM-75×14Z 20 75 2×25 14 0.148 6.63 11.6
VRG3WM-100×10Z 100 100 3×25 10 0.193 5.09 8.27
VRG3WM-100×12Z 85 100 3×25 12 0.194 5.88 9.92
VRG3WM-100×14Z 70 100 3×25 14 0.195 6.63 11.6
VRG3WM-100×16Z 55 100 3×25 16 0.195 7.36 13.2
VRG3WM-100×18Z 41 100 3×25 18 0.196 8.07 14.9
VRG3WM-100×20Z 26 100 3×25 20 0.197 8.76 16.5
VRG3WM-125×14Z 120 125 4×25 14 0.235 6.63 11.6
VRG3WM-125×16Z 105 125 4×25 16 0.236 7.36 13.2
VRG3WM-125×18Z 90 125 4×25 18 0.237 8.07 14.9
VRG3WM-125×20Z 75 125 4×25 20 0.237 8.76 16.5
VRG3WM-125×22Z 61 125 4×25 22 0.238 9.44 18.2
VRG3WM-125×24Z 46 125 4×25 24 0.239 10.1 19.8
VRG3WM-125×26Z 30 125 4×25 26 0.240 10.8 21.5
VRG3WM-150×18Z 140 150 5×25 18 0.291 8.07 14.9
VRG3WM-150×20Z 125 150 5×25 20 0.291 8.76 16.5
VRG3WM-150×22Z 111 150 5×25 22 0.29 9.44 18.2
VRG3WM-150×24Z 96 150 5×25 24 0.293 10.1 19.8
VRG3WM-150×26Z 80 150 5×25 26 0.294 10.8 21.5

Main dimensions Mass/1
set
Permissible preload Basic load rating
Combined dimensions Mounting dimensions Roller diameter No. of rollers δ C C0
W A L0 i G n × F G1 C B W1 S d D h D1 T Da (per cage) (kg) (μm) (kN) (kN)
VRG4WM-80×6Z 72
44 11.5
80
0.5 20
1×40
40 4.5 35 21.2 M5 4.3 8 4.2 5 +0.012
0 2 4
6 0.268
-5
7.07 10.4
VRG4WM-80×8Z 53 80 1×40 8 0.270 8.87 13.8
VRG4WM-80×10Z 34 80 1×40 10 0.271 10.6 17.3
VRG4WM-120×10Z 114 120 2×40 10 0.398 10.6 17.3
VRG4WM-120×12Z 94 120 2×40 12 0.400 12.2 20.7
VRG4WM-120×14Z 75 120 2×40 14 0.4 13.8 24.2
VRG4WM-120×16Z 57 120 2×40 16 0.403 15.3 27.6
VRG4WM-120×18Z 37 120 2×40 18 0.405 16.7 31.1
VRG4WM-160×14Z 155 160 3×40 14 0.518 13.8 24.2
VRG4WM-160×16Z 136 160 3×40 16 0.519 15.3 27.6
VRG4WM-160×18Z 116 160 3×40 18 0.52 16.7 31.1
VRG4WM-160×20Z 97 160 3×40 20 0.523 18.2 34.5
VRG4WM-160×22Z 78 160 3×40 22 0.525 19.6 38
VRG4WM-160×24Z 58 160 3×40 24 0.526 21 41.5
VRG4WM-160×26Z 39 160 3×40 26 0.528 22.3 44.9
VRG4WM-200×18Z 196 200 4×40 18 0.659 16.7 31.1
VRG4WM-200×20Z 177 200 4×40 20 0.660 18.2 34.5
VRG4WM-200×22Z 158 200 4×40 22 0.66 19.6 38
VRG4WM-200×24Z 138 200 4×40 24 0.664 21 41.5
VRG4WM-200×26Z 119 200 4×40 26 0.665 22.3 44.9